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Sarah B. Knowlton
McLane, Graf, Raulerson & Middleton, PA
P.O. Box 459
100 Market Street, Suite 301
Portsmouth, NH 03 802-0459

Re: DW 08-073, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules
Request for Waiver

Dear Ms. Knowlton:

On June 23, 2008, you filed on behalf of Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. (PWW) rate
filings in accordance with N.H. Code of Admin. Rules Puc 1603.03. Within that filing,
PWW requested waiver of filing requirements contained in Puc 1604.01(a)(1), (12), (18),
and (25). Among other things, you contend that the information that PWW would be
required to produce to comply with these provisions is unnecessarily burdensome and
duplicative in that the information is already on file with the Commission. PWW also
requested a waiver of Puc 1203.02(c), Information to Customers, arguing that the cost of
providing notice of the rate case filing through a mailing to each of PWW’s 25,000
customers would significantly increase PWW’s rate case expense. You propose to satisfy
the intent of the rule by publishing display ads in several local newspapers.

On July 16, 2008, Staff filed its recommendation that the Commission grant approval to
the request for waiver of the filing requirements stating that, after reviewing the waiver
request, it believes a waiver is reasonable. Staff objected, however, to a waiver of the
customer notice provisions and recommended instead that the Commission waive the 30
day time frame established by Puc 1203.02(d) thereby allowing PWW to send individual
notice to its customers in its next billing.

The request for waivers has been reviewed and the Commission has determined, pursuant
to Puc 201.05(a), to grant waivers in full and in part as follows. The Commission will
waive the filing requirements contained in Puc 1604.01(a)(1), (12), (18), and (25).
However, in the event the Commission determines that the pertinent information is
otherwise relevant, it retains the authority to terminate its waiver.
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In lieu of granting a waiver of Puc 1203.02(c), the Commission will waive the 30 day
time limit contained in Puc 1203.02(d) to the extent required to allow PWW to provide
individual notice to customers of the rate filing as a bill insert in the next billing cycle.

Sincerely,
1~’

( ‘(\~~ ~
Debra A. Howland
Executive Director and Secretary

cc: Service list



SARAH KNOWLTON
MCLANE CRAP RAULERSON & MIDD
100 MARKET ST STE 301
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801
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FILING INSTRUCTIONS: PURSUANT TO N.H. ADMIN RULE PUC 203.02(a),

WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DISCOVERY, FILE 7 COPIES (INCLUDING COVER LETTER) TO:
DEBRA A HOWLAND
EXEC DIRECTOR & SECRETARY
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT STREET, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 0330 1-2429



PURSUANT TO N.H. ADMIN RULE 203.09 (d), FILE DISCOVERY

DIRECTLY WITH THE FOLLOWING STAFF

RATHER THAN WITH THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

LIBRARIAN BULK MATERIALS:
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10 Upon request, Staff may waive receipt of some of its multiple
CONCORD NH 03301-2429 copies of bulk materials filed as data responses. Staff cannot

waive other parties right to receive bulk materials.

JIM CUNNINGHAM
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429

JAYS ON LAFLAMME
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 0330 1-2429

JAMES LENIHAN
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429

MARK NAYLOR
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429

MARCIA THUNBERG
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429

AMANDA NOONAN
CONSUMER AFFAIRS DIRECTOR
NHPUC
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST, SUITE 10
CONCORD NH 03301-2429
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